To get connected to the
Goodyear Race Tire Distributor nearest you, dial
1- 877- 881-RACE
Or call your nearest Distributor direct.
©2008 The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company. All rights reserved.©2008 The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company. All rights reserved.
034110-11/08
WEST

Width
(in.)
Tread
Width
(in.)
Recommended
Rim Type
Weight
(lbs.)
Top Fuel, Funny Car
D2E
808-018-081 36.0X17.5-16 2550 16.0 36.0 115.0 21.6 17.3 BEADLOCK 49.1
MATL. NO. 208039
Pro Stock
 D-4A
808-043-081 33.5X17.0-16 2200 16.0 33.8 105.0 20.8 17.4 BEADLOCK 43.1
MATL. NO. 193251
Alcohol, Funny Car, Pro Mod
D2A D11 D1 D2
808-117-081 34.5X17.0-16 1022-3 16.0 34.8 109.0 21.0 17.0 BEADLOCK 42.1

Average
Circumference
(in.)
Section
Width
(in.)
Tread
Width
(in.)
Recommended
Rim Type
Weight
(lbs.)
Stock, Super Stock
  D4A D6 D5 D3
808-735-081 28.0X9.0-15 # 2000-4 8.0 28.0 88.0 10.7 9.0 21.3
MATL. NO. # 190166
808-736-081 28.0X10.0-15 # 2001-4 10.0 28.0 88.0 12.0 10.0 23.1
MATL. NO. # 190824
808-149-081 28.0X10.5-15 # 2502-4 10.0 28.0 88.0 12.5 10.7 24.4
MATL. NO. # 202897
808-172-081 29.0X9.0-15 # 2003-4 8.0 29.0 91.0 10.9 9.0 21.0
MATL. NO. # 190799
808-173-081 29.0X10.0-15 # 2004-4 10.0 29.0 91.0 11.8 10.0 23.0

MATL. NO. 192096
808-717-081 30.0X9.0-15 1909 8.0 30.7 96.5 12.4 9.0 25.0
MATL. NO. 23623
808-739-081 30.0X10.5-15 2009 10.0 30.0 94.0 13.0 10.2 27.6
MATL. NO. 190826
808-719-081 30.0X11.5-15 2016 10.0 30.1 94.0 13.8 11.4 29.0
MATL. NO. 190823
808-214-081 30.0X12.5-15 2017 12.0 30.2 95.0 15.2 12.4 30.2
MATL. NO. 190822
808-096-081 31.0X13.0-15 2018 12.0 30.6 96.0 15.6 12.8 33.4
MATL. NO. 190161
808-097-081 31.0X14.0-15 2019-1 12.0 31.0 97.0 16.2 14.0 35.8
MATL. NO. 190162
808-266-081 31.5X14.5-15 1823 14.0 31.8 100.0 18.2 14.7 34.1
MATL. NO. 189702
808-178-081 32.0X14.0-15 1984-1 14.0 32.4 101.0 17.0 14.4 39.3
MATL. NO. 23556
808-163-081 32.0X14.5-15 1672-1 14.0 32.8 103.0 17.7 14.8 39.4
MATL. NO. 23540
808-779-081 33.0X14.0-15 1831-2 14.0 32.7 102.0 18.3 14.0 34.9
MATL. NO. 190758
808-164-081 33.0X14.5-15 2070 14.0 32.8 104.0 18.9 14.9 34.1
MATL. NO. 190163
Product Code Size Soft To Harder  →
Rec. Rim
Width*

Tread
Width
(in.)
Recommended
Rim Type
Weight
(lbs.)
Motorcycle
D9 D6 D3 HARD
808-036-919 23.5X4.5-18 2322 2.5 23.3 73.5 3.3 4.3 5.1
MATL. NO. 197804
808-351-919 25.0X5.5-18 2084-8 5.0 25.4 80.0 6.1 5.3 9.7
MATL. NO. 192095
808-891-919 25.0X7.0-18 2980-8 2982-8 6.0 25.4 80.0 7.0 6.6 11.3
MATL. NO. 103310 103311
808-194-919 26.0X10.0-15 2175 9.0 26.4 83.0 11.6 10.0 20.3
MATL. NO. 191717
Super Gas, Super Street
D1 D4A D6 D5
808-178-081 32.0X14.0-15 1160-1,3 14.0 32.4 102.0 17.0 14.4 34.2
MATL. NO. 164658
808-184-081 32.0X16.0-15 2252-1,3 15.0 32.4 102.0 18.4 16.0 35.3
MATL. NO. 193644
808-178-081 32.0X14.0-15 1984-1 14.0 32.4 101.0 17.0 14.4 39.3
MATL. NO. 23556
808-163-081 32.0X14.5-15 1672-1 14.0 32.8 103.0 17.7 14.8 39.4
MATL. NO. 23540
808-184-081 32.0X16.0-15 1408-1 15.0 32.4 102.0 18.4 16.0 39.6
MATL. NO. 23558
808-260-081 33.0X15.0-15 2078-1 14.0 33.2 104.0 17.5 15.0 40.6
MATL. NO. 192212
808-801-081 33.5X15.0-15 2079-1 14.0 33.6 106.0 17.8 15.1 39.2
MATL. NO. 192213
808-031-081 32.5X17.0-15 2051-1,3 15.0 32.5 100.0 20.8 17.2 41.1
MATL. NO. 190102
808-031-081 33.0X17.0-15 2053-1 15.0 32.8 102.0 20.6 17.3 42.9
MATL. NO. 191202
808-031-081 33.0X17.0-15 2556 15.0 32.8 102.0 20.5 17.3 41.0
MATL. NO. 23509
*Acceptable application for rim width is tread plus or minus one inch

(lbs.)
Competition, Super Comp
D2A D1 D6 D7 D3
808-906-081 26.0X8.0-15 2119 7.0 26.3 83.0 9.5 7.8 16.1
MATL. NO. 192100
808-725-081 30.0X12.0-15 2112 11.0 30.2 96.0 14.5 12.3 29.4
MATL. NO. 191798
808-095-081 31.0X12.0-15 2585 12.0 30.8 96.5 15.2 12.0 22.6
MATL. NO. 206637
808-097-081 31.0X14.0-15 1999 14.0 31.2 98.0 16.8 14.1 31.1
MATL. NO. 194375
808-266-081 31.5X14.5-15 2121-2 14.0 31.8 100.0 18.2 14.7 34.2
MATL. NO. 193780
808-163-081 32.0X14.5-15 1911 14.0 32.2 101.0 17.7 15.0 34.1
MATL. NO. 193992
808-921-081 33.0X12.0-15 1288-2 12.0 32.4 102.0 16.5 12.3 28.8
MATL. NO. 23654
808-821-081 33.0X13.0-15 # 12.0 33.0 102.0 17.1 13.3 29.9
MATL. NO. #
808-779-081 33.0X14.0-15 2117-2,3 14.0 32.4 102.0 18.3 14.0 30.8
MATL. NO. 192098
808-164-081 33.0X14.5-15 2070 14.0 32.8 104.0 18.9 14.9 34.1
MATL. NO. 190163
808-942-081 33.0X16.0-15 2052 15.0 32.8 102.0 19.6 16.1 38.0
MATL. NO. 190167
808-942-081 33.0X16.0-15 2071 15.0 32.4 104.0 19.9 16.3 39.6
MATL. NO. 196201
808-031-081 33.0X17.0-15 2072 15.0 32.4 104.0 20.5 17.4 39.5
MATL. NO. 191878
808-801-081 33.5X15.0-15 2118-3 14.0 33.5 105.0 17.8 15.1 35.8
MATL. NO. 192214
808-043-081 33.5X17.0-16 2532 16.0 33.8 105.0 21.1 16.8 BEADLOCK 39.1
MATL. NO. 208659
Outlaw

Average
Circumference
(in.)
Section
Width
(in.)
Tread
Width
(in.)
Recommended
Rim Type
Weight
(lbs.)
Frontrunner
HARD
808-243-089 23.0X5.0-15 1961 4.0 23.0 72.7 6.8 5.0 12.2
MATL. NO. 189891
808-730-089 24.0X5.0-15 1962 4.0 24.0 75.8 6.8 5.0 11.3
MATL. NO. 189955
808-028-089 25.0X4.5-15 2981 4.0 25.0 78.5 6.5 4.5 11.6
MATL. NO. 23505
808-062-089 26.0X4.5-15 1964 4.0 26.0 81.2 6.3 4.5 10.8
MATL. NO. 190130
808-181-089 27.0X4.5-15 1965 4.0 27.0 84.8 7.9 4.5 13.5
MATL. NO. 197495
808-729-089 28.0X4.5-15 1966 4.0 28.0 89.1 7.7 5.1 12.4
MATL. NO. 189822
808-102-089 22.0X2.5-17 1445-9 2.5 22.0 69.9 2.5 1.5 4.5
MATL. NO. 177193
808-130-089 22.0X4.0-17 2404 2.5 22.9 72.0 3.4 3.1 5.2
MATL. NO. 200268
# - To be announced.

Diameter
(in.)
Average
Circumference
(in.)
Section
Width
(in.)
Tread
Width
(in.)
Weight
(lbs.)
ASPHALT G-19
A200 A300 A400 A500
803-325-159 23.5X9.5-13 2818 9.0 23.5 74.0 12.0 9.5 15.0
MATL. NO. #
803-240-159 26.5X8.0-15 2672 8.0 26.5 83.0 11.0 8.0 20.0
MATL. NO. 208840
803-241-159 27.0X8.0-15 2882 8.0 27.0 85.0 11.0 8.0 20.0
MATL. NO. 209161
803-251-159 26.5X10.0-15 2772 10.0 26.5 84.0 11.0 10.0 22.0
MATL. NO. #
803-245-159 27.0X10.0-15 2902 10.0 27.0 86.0 13.0 10.0 23.0
MATL. NO. #
803-247-159 27.0X10.0-15 2925 10.0 27.0 86.0 13.0 10.0 23.0
MATL. NO. #
ASPHALT G-24
A200 A300 A400
803-407-159 22.0X7.0-13 2714 7.0 22.5 70.0 9.0 7.0 16.0
MATL. NO. 208574
803-252-159 23.0X7.0-13 2716 7.0 23.0 72.0 9.0 7.0 16.5
MATL. NO. #
803-893-159 22.0X8.0-13 2832 8.0 22.5 70.0 10.0 8.0 17.0
MATL. NO. 208722
803-673-159 23.0X8.0-13 2636 8.0 23.0 72.0 11.0 8.0 17.0
MATL. NO. #
803-675-159 23.0X8.0-13 2833 8.0 23.0 72.0 11.0 8.0 17.0
MATL. NO. 209241
803-344-159 27.0X7.0-15 2635 6.0 26.5 84.0 9.0 6.0 15.0
MATL. NO. 208616
803-235-159 26.5X8.0-15 2862 8.0 26.5 82.0 11.0 8.0 20.0
MATL. NO. 208500
803-253-159 26.5X8.0-15 2864 8.0 26.5 82.0 11.0 8.0 20.0

Diameter
(in.)
Average
Circumference
(in.)
Section
Width
(in.)
Tread
Width
(in.)
Weight
(lbs.)
DIRT G-31
G40 G45 G50 G65 G70
809-737-846 28.0X11.0-15 2325 2377 2326 14.0 28.0 88.0 16.0 12.5 21.0
MATL. NO. 197645 198013 197646
809-174-846 29.0X11.0-15 2328 2378 2329 2457 14.0 29.0 92.0 16.0 12.5 21.0
MATL. NO. 197642 198012 197643 204091
DIRT G-23
G40 G45 G50 G65 G70
809-417-842 27.5X11.0-15 2486 14.0 27.5 86.0 16.0 12.5 20.5
MATL. NO. 199103
809-416-842 27.0X11.0-15 2445 11.0 27.0 84.0 13.5 11.5 20.0
MATL. NO. 198239
809-418-842 27.5X11.0-15 2449 11.0 27.5 86.0 13.5 11.5 20.0
MATL. NO. 199107
809-450-842 22.0X8.0-13 2820 8.0 22.0 72.0 10.0 8.5 16.0
MATL. NO. #
809-451-842 22.0X8.0-13 2856 8.0 22.0 72.0 10.0 8.5 16.0
MATL. NO. #
809-452-842 23.0X8.0-13 2821 8.0 23.0 74.0 10.0 8.5 16.5
MATL. NO. #
809-453-842 23.0X8.0-13 2857 8.0 23.0 74.0 10.0 8.5 16.5
MATL. NO. #
DIRT G-32
G40 G45 G50 G65 G70
809-272-848 27.0X8.0-15 2945 8.0 27.0 84.0 10.7 9.0 19.0
MATL. NO. #
809-270-848 27.0X8.0-15 2965 8.0 27.0 84.0 10.7 9.0 19.0
MATL. NO. #
809-279-848 27.5X8.0-15 2946 8.0 27.5 87.0 10.7 9.0 19.5
MATL. NO. #
809-273-848 27.5X8.0-15 2966 8.0 27.5 87.0 10.7 9.0 19.5
MATL. NO. #
G-32 Eagle

Average
Circumference
(in.)
Section
Width
(in.)
Tread
Width
(in.)
Weight
(lbs.)
Motorcycle DT II
CD2 CD5 CD8
811-033-915 27.0X7.0-19 2536 3616 2.80 26.8 84.0 5.1 7.0 11.0
MATL. NO. (G3) 203953 23748
811-860-915 27.5X7.5-19 2537 1657 1637 3.50 27.7 87.0 5.7 7.5 12.0
MATL. NO. (G3) 203954 23825 23824
Product Code Size Soft To Harder  →
Rec. Rim
Width*

Tread
Width
(in.)
Weight
(lbs.)
GT & Production Classes
R175 R250 R430 R475 R600
807-434-068 20.0X8.0-13 1704 2169 1705 1940 6.0 20.1 9.1 8.0 13.0
MATL. NO. 190754 193081 186806 190591
807-685-068 20.0X9.5-13 1709 1711 1942 7.0 19.9 10.2 9.2 14.2
MATL. NO. 186808 186809 190592
807-486-068 21.0X10.0-13 1726 7.0 21.0 10.2 9.7 16.0
MATL. NO. 186807
807-889-068 23.0X8.0-15 1772 1774 7.0 22.6 10.0 8.4 16.3
MATL. NO. 186830 188614
807-409-104 23.0X9.0-15 2069 1782 1873 1783 7.0 23.0 10.4 9.3 18.0
MATL. NO. 192563 187256 190097 188512
Sports GT
R250 R430 R475 R600
807-493-068 25.0X11.0-15 1955 10.0 25.3 12.2 10.5 24.0
MATL. NO. 190756
807-674-059 27.0X11.0-15 1956 10.0 26.8 13.3 10.9 22.1
MATL. NO. 190695
807-220-068 23.5X10.5-16 1651 11.0 23.3 11.8 10.1 18.0
MATL. NO. 23334
807-939-068 23.5X11.5-16 2154 1653 11.0 23.8 11.6 10.6 19.0
MATL. NO. 193117 23477
807-320-068 25.0X12.0-16 1660 1661 12.0 24.6 13.5 1.7 21.0
MATL. NO. 23356 23357
807-322-068 25.0X13.0-16 1980 1570 12.0 24.5 13.7 12.4 22.5
MATL. NO. 190533 184222
807-764-068 27.0X14.0-16 1981 1571 14.0 26.6 15.9 13.7 26.5
MATL. NO. 190535 184247
Pro-Mazda
R340
807-293-068 21.0X8.0-13 2597 9.0 21.2 9.9 8.1 11.2
MATL. NO. 204583
807-136-068 22.0X11.0-13 2598 11.0 22.5 12.6 10.7 14.5
MATL. NO. 204446
*Acceptable application for rim width is tread plus or minus one inch
*Acceptable application for rim width is tread plus or minus one inch
034110gybdnscr_09RaceDataBk.indd   Sec1:14-Sec1:15 11/10/08   2:26:24 PM

(in.)
Weight
(lbs.)
Formula
R100 R160 R175 R250 R420 R430 R475
807-366-068 20.0X6.0-13 F/F 5.5 20.6 7.3 6.2 10.0
MATL. NO. S2000
807-089-068 20.0X6.5-13 F/F 2273 2538 6.0 20.5 7.7 6.4 8.5
MATL. NO. 193352 204594
807-274-068 22.5X7.5-13 F/F 1671 2539 5.5 22.4 10.2 7.4 15.2
MATL. NO. 186757 204595
807-299-068 20.0X7.0-13 FC/S2000 1586 1578 1026 2526 6.0-8.0 20.5 8.7 7.2 10.0
MATL. NO. FM 184528 184221 140941 199320
807-434-068 20.0X8.0-13 CSR 1763 1995 2499 8.0 20.0 9.1 7.7 11.0
MATL. NO. FM 188513 190748 204958
807-135-068 22.0X10.0-13 CSR 1764 1996 2500 10.0 22.3 11.7 9.8 14.0
MATL. NO. FM 188511 190746 204955
807-961-068 20.0X9.5-13 F/ATL 3372 1951 10.0 20.3 10.9 9.1 9.5
MATL. NO. 129769 190697
807-684-068 22.0X9.0-13 F/ATL - FM 2104 1579 1027 2527 8.0-10.0 22.5 11.3 9.2 14.4
MATL. NO. FC/S2000 193109 184287 140942 199331
807-915-068 23.0X13.0-13 F/ATL 1953 14.0 23.0 16.1 12.3 20.0
MATL. NO. 190696
807-403-068 21.0X5.5-15 F/V # 4.0 21.5 5.8 5.0 9.3
MATL. NO. #
807-975-068 21.0X5.0-15 F/V # 4.0 21.5 5.2 4.3 9.0

Weight
(lbs.)
Formula – Rain
G18
R065
G18
R085
F1
R085I
807-089-096 20.0X6.5-13 F/F - S2 1883 6.0 21.0 7.7 5.9 10.5
MATL. NO. F/C - F/M 190095
807-434-096 20.0X8.0-13 CSR - F/M 2840 8.0 19.5 9.3 7.7 10.5
MATL. NO. 173493
807-135-096 22.0X10.0-13 CSR - F/M 2841 10.0 22.3 12.0 9.6 13.0
MATL. NO. 173494
807-684-096 22.0X9.0-13 S2 1318 9.0 22.4 11.1 8.8 13.0
MATL. NO. F/C - F/M 172771
807-502-096 22.5X7.5-13 F/F 1319 5.5 22.7 8.9 7.7 13.5
MATL. NO. 172775
807-403-068 21.0X5.5-15 F/V 1481 4.0 21.5 5.8 5.0 9.3
MATL. NO. 189898
807-601-096 23.0X5.0-15 F/V 3000 4.0 23.0 6.2 5.0 7.0
MATL. NO. 200107
Production & GT Rain
807-743-096 20.5X7.5-13 GT 1079 6.0 21.5 8.0 7.0 11.0
MATL. NO. 156439
807-889-096 23.0X8.0-15 GT 1275 7.0 22.6 10.0 8.4 17.0
MATL. NO. 169809
807-137-096 23.0X10.5-16 GT 2258 11.0 23.1 11.5 10.1 16.5
MATL. NO. 193031
807-997-096 25.0X12.0-16 GT 1446 12.0 25.1 13.2 11.1 18.5
MATL. NO. 181527
807-937-096 27.0X12.0-16 GT 1447 12.0 26.3 14.2 12.4 22.5
MATL. NO. 181252
Product Code Size Soft To Harder  →
Rec. Rim
Width*

R250 R430 R655 FIRM
807-051-068 5.50-15 G-12 3083 5.0 25.5 8.5 6.6 14.5
MATL. NO. 109086
807-051-068 5.50-15 G-7 3328 6.0 22.8 7.5 6.4 12.0
MATL. NO. 129830
807-052-068 6.00-15 G-7 3418 1724 1725 8.0 25.5 10.6 8.4 17.0
MATL. NO. 134404 187964 188102
807-073-068 26.5X8.0-15 COBRA 2546 8.0 26.5 11.0 7.9 17.8
MATL. NO. 121183
807-481-068 26.5X10.0-15 COBRA 2547 10.0 27.0 12.9 10.2 22.3
MATL. NO. 23417
807-118-068 7.00-15 G-7 1756 1757 9.0 26.8 12.0 8.7 18.7
MATL. NO. 188026 188103
807-289-068 8.00-15 G-7 1758 1759 10.0 26.8 13.1 10.1 19.7
MATL. NO. 188182 188250
807-410-068 23.0X10.5-15 G-19 2225 2415 10.0 23.4 11.8 10.4 16.9
MATL. NO. 192788 23386
807-048-068 27.0X14.0-15 G-19 2226 2416 17.0 27.0 18.5 14.8 15.3
MATL. NO. 192787 23286
Vintage Indy
387-321-097 25.5X10.5-15 G-19 6538 10.0 25.7 11.6 10.4 20.0
MATL. NO. 183541
387-682-097 28.0X14.0-15 G-19 6535 14.0 28.0 16.0 14.0 23.5
MATL. NO. 183243
Vintage Stock Car
813-674-059 27.0X11.0-15 G-19 1372 9.5 27.0 11.8 11.0 25.5
MATL. NO. 181174

Width*
(in.)
Overall
Diameter
(in.)
Section
Width
(in.)
Tread
Width
(in.)
Weight
(lbs.)
Sports Car Radial Rain
R065 R080 R085
387-236-097 23.5X10.5-16 GT 6756 6416 10.0 23.5 11.2 10.6 23.5
MATL. NO. 194838 174161
387-112-097 25.5X12.0-16 GT 6757 # 12.0 25.5 13.4 12.5 24.5
MATL. NO. 194836 #
387-168-097 25.5X14.0-16 GT 6991 14.0 25.5 15.0 13.9 26.0
MATL. NO. #
387-206-097 27.0X13.0-16 GT # 13.0 27.1 14.7 13.3 26.5
MATL. NO. #
387-205-097 25.5X12.0-17 GT 4162 13.0 25.5 13.6 12.5 23.5
MATL. NO. #
387-348-097 28.5X14.5-17 GT 4163 14.5 28.5 15.9 14.6 24.0
MATL. NO. #
387-160-097 25.5X14.0-16 GT1 6672 12.0 25.5 14.1 14.0 30.0
MATL. NO. 206848
387-132-097 28.5X14.5-16 GT1 6673 13.0 28.5 15.4 14.8 36.6
MATL. NO. 206847
387-063-097 21.5X8.0-13 FM 4193 9.0 21.6 9.8 8.2 15.1
MATL. NO. 207120
387-061-097 22.5X11.0-13 FM 4194 11.0 22.6 12.2 10.6 19.0
MATL. NO. 207116
Product Code Size Soft To Harder  →
Rec. Rim
Width*

MATL. NO. 80773 80774
387-112-097 25.5X12.0-16 GT 5880 12.0 25.5 13.5 12.2 24.5
MATL. NO. 80758
387-168-097 25.5X14.0-16 GT 5886 5887 14.0 25.4 15.2 14.0 24.5
MATL. NO. 80764 80765
387-206-097 27.0X13.0-16 GT 5889 5890 12.0 27.0 14.4 12.9 26.5
MATL. NO. 80768 80769
387-205-097 25.5X12.0-17 GT # # 6438 13.0 25.5 13.7 12.2 23.0
MATL. NO. # # 174939
387-348-097 28.5X14.5-17 GT # # 6442 14.5 28.5 15.9 14.6 29.5
MATL. NO. # # 174969
387-110-097 25.5X12.0-16 GT1 6731 12.0 25.5 13.5 12.2 24.5
MATL. NO. 192782
387-120-097 27.0X13.0-16 GT1 6732 12.0 27.0 14.4 12.9 26.5
MATL. NO. 192785
387-313-097 25.5X12.0-18 GT 6996 12.0 25.6 13.1 12.1 23.9
MATL. NO. 204552
387-011-097 25.5X12.5-18 GT 6531 13.5 25.6 14.2 12.4 22.9
MATL. NO. 183208
387-349-097 28.5X14.5-18 GT 6402 14.5 28.5 15.9 14.8 24.0
MATL. NO. 172543
387-442-097 25.0X10.0-18 GT 6993 10.5 25.0 11.2 10.0 18.9
MATL. NO. 204439
387-160-097 25.5X14.0-16 GT1 6896 6953 12.0 25.5 14.1 14.0 25.0
MATL. NO. 198508 201396
387-132-097 28.5X14.5-16 GT1 6898 6954 13.0 28.5 15.4 14.8 28.5